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Andre Roberson

Jose Winston

Chauncey Billups

Most Points

1)	 Alec Burks, 2009-10.......................................	 512

2)	 Richard Roby, 2004-05..................................	 480

3)	 Chauncey Billups, 1995-96............................	 465

4)	 Donnie Boyce, 1991-92..................................	 417

5)	 Emmett Lewis, 1975-76..................................	 389

6)	 David Harrison, 2001-02................................	 375

7) 	 Spencer Dinwiddie, 2011-12..........................	 360

8)	 Matt Bullard, 1985-86.....................................	 356

9)	 Randy Downs, 1982-83..................................	 322

10)	 Josh Scott, 2012-13.......................................	 317

 	 Askia Booker, 2011-12...................................	 317

12)	 Xavier Silas, 2006-07......................................	 301

13)	 Xavier Johnson, 2012-13...............................	 295

14)	 Stephane Pelle, 1999-00................................	 272

15)	 Cory Higgins, 2007-08...................................	 266

16)	 Andre Roberson, 2010-11..............................	 256

17)	 Austin Dufault, 2008-09..................................	 254

18)	 Toney Ellis, 1976-77.......................................	 245

19)	 Larry Vaculik, 1974-75...................................	 220

20)	 Michael Lee, 1984-85.....................................	 215

 

Most Rebounds

1)	 Andre Roberson, 2010-11..............................	 297

2)	 Stephane Pelle, 1999-00................................	 218

3)	 Richard Fox, 1999-00.....................................	 191

4)	 David Harrison, 2001-02................................	 188

5)	 Matt Bullard, 1985-86.....................................	 179

6)	 Josh Scott, 2012-13.......................................	 178

7)	 Chauncey Billups, 1995-96............................	 165

8)	 Xavier Johnson, 2012-13...............................	 159

9)	 Larry Vaculik, 1974-75...................................	 158

10)	 Alec Burks, 2009-10.......................................	 150

11)	 Carlton Carter, 1998-99..................................	 146

12)	 Marcus Hall, 2004-05.....................................	 143

13)	 Cory Higgins, 2007-08...................................	 136

14)	 Donnie Boyce, 1991-92..................................	 133

15) 	 Spencer Dinwiddie, 2011-12..........................	 131

16)	 Randy Downs, 1982-83..................................	 121

17)	 Austin Dufault, 2008-09..................................	 115

18)	 Jose Winston, 1998-99...................................	 105

	 Vince Kelley, 1980-81....................................	 105

 

Most Assists

1)	 Chauncey Billups, 1995-96............................	 143

2)	 Toney Ellis, 1976-77.......................................	 138

3)	 Jose Winston, 1998-99...................................	 119

4)	 Jay Humphries, 1980-81................................	 99

5)	 Donnie Boyce, 1991-92..................................	 87

6)	 Matt Bullard, 1985-86.....................................	 86

7)	 Nate Tomlinson, 2008-09...............................	 83

8)	 Stevie Wise, 1987-88......................................	 79

9)	 Cory Higgins, 2007-08...................................	 73

10) 	 Spencer Dinwiddie, 2011-12..........................	 64

11)	 Richard Roby, 2004-05..................................	 58

12)	 Pete Hefty, 1992-93........................................	 54

13)	 Alec Burks, 2009-10.......................................	 53

14)	 Kal Bay, 2006-07............................................	 52

15) 	 Askia Booker, 2011-12...................................	 49

16)	 Marcus Hall, 2003-04.....................................	 45

	 Matt Daniel, 1994-95......................................	 45

18)	 Michael Lee, 1984-85.....................................	 44

	 Dwight Thorne II, 2006-07..............................	 33

Freshmen bests - season




